

Vaillant Group UK Ltd Nottingham Road Belper Derbyshire

Document classification: Public

Statement of Compliance

Product Type: aroSTOR ("Products")

This Statement of Compliance is prepared by Vaillant Group UK Limited, with registered office at Nottingham Road, Belper, Derbyshire, DE56 1JT, in accordance with the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 and the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 (the "Regulations").

Vaillant Group UK Limited declare that, in our opinion, the Products comply with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of Regulations.

Please note security updates are not applicable for this product range.

Mark Wilkins

Training & Technologies Director

Vaillant Group UK Ltd

Milling















